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Money Spent vs Profit: The Cost of Doing Business
[bookmark: _GoBack]Focus question: How much money can I spend and still be profitable?
Provided data:
	Soda Co.
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Advertising
	Labor Costs
	Shipping Costs
	Production
	Sales

	2015
	  5,044,000 
	   25,220,000 
	         3,783,000 
	   10,088,000 
	   63,050,000 

	2014
	  5,334,400 
	     2,667,200 
	         4,000,800 
	   10,668,800 
	   66,680,000 

	2013
	  5,313,600 
	   26,568,000 
	         3,985,200 
	10,627,200
	   66,420,000 

	2012
	  5,239,200 
	   26,196,000 
	         3,929,400 
	10,478,400
	   65,490,000 

	2011
	  5,320,000 
	   26,600,000 
	         3,990,000 
	10,640,000
	   66,500,000 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pop Co.
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Advertising
	Labor Costs
	Shipping Costs
	Production
	Sales

	2015
	  1,309,500 
	   19,642,500 
	         1,746,000 
	     6,111,000 
	   43,650,000 

	2014
	  1,377,900 
	   20,668,500 
	         1,837,200 
	     6,430,200 
	   45,930,000 

	2013
	  1,401,000 
	   21,015,000 
	         1,868,000 
	     6,538,000 
	   46,700,000 

	2012
	  1,442,100 
	   21,631,500 
	         1,922,800 
	     6,729,800 
	   48,070,000 

	2011
	  1,403,100 
	   21,046,500 
	         1,870,800 
	     6,547,800 
	   46,770,000 



Analysis of each Corporation’s Profit









Throughout the 5 year data, Soda Co.’s profit was within a range of 19,600,000 through 20,000,000, until the last year in the data set, 2015. In the year 2015, the corporation went below the 19,000,000 range.  After comparing 2015’s revenue to previous years, we can see that 2015’s loss in profit was due to a fluctuation in money usage across all costs, even though the amount of sales constantly increased for Soda Co.
The best fit line is fairy inaccurate, by looking at our R² value is fairly lower than 1, meaning it is a rough approximation.Calculation:
(-171300(2016)+(4*10^8))(0.356)
(-345340800+(4*10^8)  )(0.356)
(54659200 ) (0.356)
19458675


Prediction:
According to the trend line, 2016’s profit would be $19,458,675
Soda Co. will not likely decrease in profit like the trend line shows. The line is very 
inaccurate as shown by our R² value. 










Pop Co.’s best fit line looks similar to Soda. Co’s. If we look at their data table though, we will see that the corporation’s spent money was actually lower in all categories comparing 2015 to 2014, yet we saw a huge dip in between those years. The reason this dip occurred was because of a decrease in sales.   Calculation:
(-284920(2016)+(6*10^8))(0.6597)
(-574398720+(6*10^8))(0.6597)
(25601280)(0.6597)
16889164

Prediction:
According to the trend line, 2016’s profit would be $16,889,164
This trend line and prediction seems much more accurate than Soda Co’s 
because the R squared value is much higher and the line looks much more
close the actual profit values.













This pie chart shows that 59% of the money moving through Soda Co. was profit, while the other 41% was business costs, meaning that Soda Co. had a 9% margin of profit.











This pie chart shows that 60% of the money moving through Pop Co. was profit, while the other 40% was business costs, meaning that Pop Co. had a 10% margin of profit. Comparing Soda and Pop Co.’s pie charts, we see that the margins are about the same, with the biggest change in advertising. 


Looking at both box and whisker plots, we see a tendency for the following:
· Shipping always being low
· Advertising being low
· Labor costs being high
· Production costs being moderately sized.
· Sales being lager than the amount of business costs.
· Something occurred during 2012 which led to higher sales for both companies

Soda Co. Money Distribution from 2011 to 2015
Soda Co. Money Distribution from 2010 to 2015	Advertising	Labor Cost	Shipping	Production	Sales	26251200	131256000	19688400	52502400	328140000	Pop Co. Money Distribution from 2011 to 2015
Soda Co. Money Distribution from 2010 to 2015	Advertising	Labor Cost	Shipping	Production	Sales	6933600	104004000	9244800	32356800	231120000	Pop Co. Money Distribution from 2011 to 2015
 	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	Advertising	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	5044000	5334400	5313600	5239200	5320000	Labor Costs	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	25220000	2667200	26568000	26196000	26600000	Shipping Costs	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	3783000	4000800	3985200	3929400	3990000	Production	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	10088000	10668800	10627200	10478400	10640000	Sales	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	63050000	66680000	66420000	65490000	66500000	Soda Co. Money Distribution from 2011 to 2015
 	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	Advertising	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	5044000	5334400	5313600	5239200	5320000	Labor Costs	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	25220000	2667200	26568000	26196000	26600000	Shipping Costs	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	3783000	4000800	3985200	3929400	3990000	Production	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	10088000	10668800	10627200	10478400	10640000	Sales	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	63050000	66680000	66420000	65490000	66500000	Soda Co. Profit over 5 years
Profit	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	18915000	20004000	19926000	19647000	19950000	Pop Co. Profit over 5 years
Profit	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	14841000	15616200	15878000	16343800	15901800	